	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	: .		···
C T CORPORATIO	N SYSTEM		ъ ^с		
lequestor's Name 660 East Jeffe	rson_Stree	t			
Address Tallahassee, Fi	L 32301	(850)222-1092			
City State	Zlp	Phone	40	-01/31/000	
COI	RPORATIO	N(S) NAME		****70.00	*****70.00
				2 - 2 - 2 - 2	f
	lacen 1)SA Inc. (Vi	rginia		
			<u> </u>		
······································					
					n sicre
Profit 99 () NonProfit	- 	() Amendmer		() Merger	N31 PP
Foreign	ty Company		/Withorawal	() Mark	ي الم
Audit	rcation	() Annual Rep	port	() Other	- OHS
() Limited Parinersi () Reinstatement		() Reservation	n	() Change o	
() Limited Liabil: () Certified Copy	ity Partner	() Photo Cop	ies	() CUS	
() Call When Ready () Walk In	y =:	() Call if Prob () Will Wait	lem	() After 4:30 () Pick Up	
() Mail Out	· · :		. F Gran		
Name Availability		1/	PLEASE]	RETURN EXTRA CO)PY(S)
Document		1/31		FILE STAMPED THANKS	
Examiner Updater	-			LAURA EARNEST	
opearer		· A			

CERTIFICATE

OF

THE

SECRETARY



I, Barry W. Furst, Secretary of Marsh USA Inc., a Virginia corporation, (the

"Corporation") do hereby certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the resolutions as approved, ratified and confirmed by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on August 30, 1999, which resolutions have neither been amended nor rescinced and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

September, 1999.

(Corporate Seal)

State of New York))ss.: County of New York)

On the $\underline{///}$ day of September, 1999, before me personally came Barry W. Furst, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed this instrument, and acknowledged the he executed the same.

ina Notary Public

MAURA NORTON Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-4858604 Qualified in Queens County Certificate filed in New York Count Commission Expires May 5, 2000

MARSH USA INC. (a Virginia corporation)

RESOLVED, that Marsh USA Inc., organized and existing in the State of Virginia, hereby adopts the fictitious name "Marsh USA Inc. (Virginia)" for use in any and all states for all purposes; and further

11 ST COLUMN ST OF RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation are authorized and directed to take all steps that they deem necessary and appropriate to qualify the corporation to do business within the any and all states under the name "Marsh USA Inc. (Virginia)".

234 1 1/10	CATION BY FORE	BUSINESS IN				
COMPLIANCE GISTER A FOE	E WITH SECTION 607. REIGN CORPORATION	1503, FLORIDA STAT N TO TRANSACT BUS	UTES, TI SINESS IN	HE FOLLOWIN N THE STATE O	G IS SUBMITTEL F FLORIDA.	TO
March USA	Inc.			1. F.		THE CARDO
(Name of cor words or abb	poration: must include reviations of like impor n or partnership if not	the word "INCORPOI t in language as will c	learly indi	icate that it is a		
. Virginia	ntry under the law of w	-	3	54-06	32797	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
(State or cour	ntry under the law of w	hich it is incorporated)	•	(FEI nur	nber, if applicable)
	<u>1954</u> ate of incorporation)		rpetual Juration: Y		ease to exist or "po	erpetual")
(• ,			1	Ĩ	. ,
	UPON- (JUALIFICAT	ion			
(Date fi	rst transacted business	in Florida. (SEE SECT	IONS 60	7.1501, 607.150	2, and 817.155, F	S.)
1166 Aven	ue of the America	s. New York. New	York	10036		
1100 11001		,				<u> </u>
		(Current m	ailing add	lress)		
			•	·		
Insur	ance Brok	erage	-	1 · ·		
(Purpos	se(s) of corporation aut	horized in home state of	or country	to be carried ou	it in the state of Fl	orida)
Name and st	reet address of Florid	la registered agent: (P.O. Box	or Mail Dron	Box NOT accepts	able)
Trance and St						
Name:	<u>C T CORPORATION</u>	SYSTEM	_	- 1	,	
fice Address	1200 South Pine	Island Road				
				··· ·· ··		-
	<u>Plantation</u> ==		, Florida,	<u>33324</u> (Zip code)		· •
				(24) 6000)		
•	agent acceptance:					
this applicatio mply with the j	ned as registered agent a n. I hereby accept the ap provisions of all statutes	ppointment as registered relative to the proper a	d agent an	d agree to act in a	this capacity. I fur	ther agree to
1d accept the ol	bligation of my position	as registered agent.		Anat	-//AQ	
		T CORPORATION SY		<u> </u>	27-56	
		Registered agent's signat		7 to	nathan R. Giddings	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Assistant Secretary

5 m.r

1 🖉 🛏

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

- · ·

.

Chairman	: See the attached_list of directors	01.02
		<u> </u>
	irman:	- 14 - C.C.
		Cr Child
Address.		9 . 16
- -		
Address:_		
-		
Address: .		
B. OF	FICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Roger E. Egan	
	1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036	
Vice Pres	ident:	
2 kuu 005.		
Cooretora	Barry W. Furst	
-		
Address:	1100 Wonder of the family of t	
_		
Address:		
		r directors
NOTE: If	f necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/o	
13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the app	plication)
14 Barry	W Burst Secretary	
14	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

.

_ . .

montrealth Thirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

MARSH USA INC. is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is April 19, 1954.

Nothing more is hereby certified.





Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 5, 2000

Peck, Clerk of the Commission